

Raleigh North Carolina June 21, 2021 Bentwinds Country Club Contact Information: Preston Gaster 919-270-7139 or rfdgolf@raleighnc.gov



Greetings,

The Raleigh Fire Department is proud to host the Fifteenth Annual Golf Tournament in support of the National Fallen Firefighters Foundation (NFFF). Our region has been honored again this year with the opportunity to host a tournament in Raleigh, on Monday June 21, 2021, at Bentwinds Golf & Country Club. Even if you don't play golf, we hope you will consider sponsoring and/or donating to this worthy cause and join us for a day of fun and fellowship.

If you aren't sure what the NFFF is or does to support firefighters and their families, please visit <u>https://www.firehero.org/</u> for more information and check out the <u>welcome video</u>

Please take time to read the entire flyer, to review changes and dates for this year.

What: Superball Golf Tournament to raise funds for the National Fallen Firefighters Foundation, <u>https://www.firehero.org/</u>. This is a four-player team event.

When: June 21, 2021, Tee time 10:00. **Come out early** to grab your complimentary breakfast, range balls, and enter our popular putting contest. We suggest arriving no later than 08:30.

Where: Bentwinds Country Club, 6536 Dornoch Place, Fuquay-Varina, NC, 27526 919-552-5656, <u>www.bentwinds.org</u>

Value Added: The entry fee for each golfer will be \$120.00. Team/player fees must be turned in by June 5, 2020. In addition to a round of golf on a premiere course and your participation in a worthy fundraiser, our guests can expect the following services which are included in their package:

- Complimentary breakfast and a full meal immediately following play
- One red tee per player
- One mulligan per player (mulligans must be used on the putting surface)
- Range balls
- Door prizes & a participation gift
- Closest to the pin competition
- Putting contest, must putt before teeing off. Putting contest will close at 9:45.



Raleigh North Carolina June 21, 2021 Bentwinds Country Club Contact Information: Preston Gaster 919-270-7139 or rfdgolf@raleighnc.gov



Participant Sign up Form

The Tournament Fee is \$120.00 per player \$480.00 per team

This form may be used for individual or team entries. The tournament will be divided into three flights by the Pro-shop based on scores.

Team Name (optional)	
Player 1: Name	
Player 2: Name	
Player 3: Name	
Player 4: Name	

Please enter early and confirm availability by contacting Preston Gaster 919-270-7139 or emailing at <u>rfdgolf@raleighnc.gov</u>

Pay online at: <u>https://www.firehero.org/event/gol21-raleigh/</u>

Please make checks payable to the **NFFF** and remit with this entry form to:

Preston Gaster Raleigh Fire Department PO Box 590 Raleigh, NC 27602



Raleigh North Carolina June 21, 2021 Bentwinds Country Club Contact Information: Preston Gaster 919-270-7139 or <u>rfdgolf@raleighnc.gov</u>



Sponsorship Sign up Form

This year we are offering \$200 Tee sponsorships and online registration.

Tee Sponsor \$200- Includes two sponsorship signs which will be located on the course at a tee box.

Company/Personal Name: (As it should appear on all signage, web sites, etc.)

Pay online at: https://www.firehero.org/event/gol21-raleigh/

Please make checks payable to the NFFF and remit with this entry form to:

Preston Gaster Raleigh Fire Department PO Box 590 Raleigh, NC 27602



Raleigh North Carolina June 21, 2021 Bentwinds Country Club Contact Information: Preston Gaster 919-270-7139 or <u>rfdgolf@raleighnc.gov</u>



Sponsorship Sign up Form

This year we are offering \$600 Hole sponsorships and online registration.

Hole Sponsor \$600: Includes two (2) sponsorship signs placed on the course. Includes a par 3 or par 5 to set up on and give away items and promote your company. In honor of your sponsorship, a \$100 gift card will be given to the person who wins closet to the pin or longest drive on the hole you are set up on. Call or email for more information.

Company/Personal Name: (As it should appear on all signage, web sites, etc.)

Pay online at: https://www.firehero.org/event/gol21-raleigh/

Please make checks payable to the **NFFF** and remit with this entry form to:

Preston Gaster Raleigh Fire Department PO Box 590 Raleigh, NC 27602



Raleigh North Carolina June 21, 2021 Bentwinds Country Club Contact Information: Preston Gaster 919-270-7139 or <u>rfdgolf@raleighnc.gov</u>



Sponsorship Sign up Form

This year we are offering a \$2500 Title sponsorship and online registration.

Title Sponsor \$2,500: Includes four (4) sponsorship signs and a banner that will be displayed for the day. Includes one (1) four-person team entered into the event. Your company will also be able to set up on the course or at clubhouse to interact with the players by giving away items and promoting your business. Recognition in the Memorial weekend book given out on Memorial weekend. Call or email for more information.

Company/Personal Name: (As it should appear on all signage, web sites, etc.)

Pay online at: https://www.firehero.org/event/gol21-raleigh/

Please make checks payable to the **NFFF** and remit with this entry form to:

Preston Gaster Raleigh Fire Department PO Box 590 Raleigh, NC 27602



Raleigh North Carolina June 21, 2021 Bentwinds Country Club Contact Information: Preston Gaster 919-270-7139 or <u>rfdgolf@raleighnc.gov</u>



This year we are asking that you have your payment in before June 5th. You can send payment by check or by using this website: <u>https://www.firehero.org/event/gol21-raleigh/</u>

By registering online, you can pay by credit card. You may pay as a single golfer but I will need to know what team you will be on. Collecting funds early helps streamline registration.

We have included the red tee, mulligan, door prize ticket and putting contest in your entry fee of \$120.00 per person. This will allow you to show up on the day of the tournament and just enjoy your golf. There will be a few items for purchase on the day of the tournament, but they will be by choice and not part of your day of golf.